Oregon 2012 BRFSS

Have you ever been told by a doctor, nurse or other health professional that you had skin

cancer?
(Weighted Column Percents)
Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Yes 7.0 5 9 2.9 4.6 8.9 20.4
No 93.0 99.5 99.1 97.1 95.4 91.1 79.6
Male Yes 7.1 .6 7 3.5 3.2 8.9 23.7

No 92.9 99.4 99.3 96.5 96.8 91.1 76.3
Female Yes 6.9 4 1.0 2.4 6.0 8.8 17.8

No 93.1 99.6 99.0 97.6 94.0 91.2 82.2

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.

Have you ever been told by a doctor, nurse or other health professional that you had skin cancer?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 10,985 472 940 1,224 1,701 2,679 3,969
Yes 1,218 3 7 39 102 267 800
No 9,726 468 931 1,185 1,595 2,402 3,145
Don't know / Not sure 39 1 1 3 10 24
Refused 2 1 1
Male Total 4,400 234 420 525 656 1,120 1,445
Yes 518 2 2 18 31 124 341
No 3,869 231 418 507 624 992 1,097
Don't know / Not sure 13 1 1 4 7
Female Total 6,585 238 520 699 1,045 1,559 2,524
Yes 700 1 5 21 71 143 459
No 5,857 237 513 678 971 1,410 2,048
Don't know / Not sure 26 1 2 6 17
Refused 2 1 1

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Have you ever been told by a doctor, nurse, or other health professional that you had any

(Weighted Column Percents)

other types of cancer?

Age Groups

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Yes 7.4 15 2.3 3.6 5.3 9.6 18.8
No 92.6 98.5 97.7 96.4 94.7 90.4 81.2
Male Yes 5.6 1.1 1.3 15 2.3 6.9 19.1
No 94.4 98.9 98.7 98.5 97.7 93.1 80.9

Female Yes 9.1 1.9 3.3 5.7 8.2 12.2 18.5
No 90.9 98.1 96.7 94.3 91.8 87.8 81.5

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.

Have you ever been told by a doctor, nurse, or other health professional that you had any other types of

cancer?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 10,985 472 940 1,224 1,701 2,679 3,969
Yes 1,219 6 21 46 107 281 758
No 9,736 465 917 1,174 1,590 2,392 3,198
Don't know / Not sure 26 1 2 3 2 6 12
Refused 4 1 2 1
Male Total 4,400 234 420 525 656 1,120 1,445

Yes 412 3 5 8 19 87 290

No 3,981 231 415 516 637 1,031 1,151

Don't know / Not sure 7 1 2 4
Female Total 6,585 238 520 699 1,045 1,559 2,524

Yes 807 3 16 38 88 194 468

No 5,755 234 502 658 953 1,361 2,047

Don't know / Not sure 19 1 2 2 2 4 8

Refused 4 1 2 1

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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